format and level of detail comparable to the format and level of 36 

detail provided during the Fiscal Year 2026 budget request process 37 

for each agency and institution appropriated funds within the 38 

provisions of this act. 39 

SECTION 6.  Of the funds provided in Section 1 of this act, 40 

Three Hundred Seventy-one Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-nine 41 

Dollars ($371,679.00), or so much thereof as may be necessary, is 42 

provided for two (2) full-time assistant district attorneys and 43 

one (1) full-time criminal investigator pursuant to House Bill 44 

1020, 2023 Regular Session, and engrossed in Section 25-31-37, 45